KENTUCKY ENTREPRENEURSHIP EDUCATION NETWORK, INC,
STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NET ASSETS - CASH BASIS
JANUARY 31, 2023

ASSETS
Current Assets
10000 -Cash - City National Bank Checking $ 20,716.32
10500 - Cash - City National Bank Money Market 365,954.21
10550-Cash- PNC #5708 803,762.46
Total Current Assets 1,190,432.99
TOTAL ASSETS $ 1,190,432.99

LIABILITIES & NET ASSETS

NET ASSETS
31500 * With donor restrictictions $ 50,000.00
32000 + Without donor restrictions 1,140,432.99
TOTAL NET ASSETS 1,190,432.99
TOTAL LIABILITIES & NET ASSETS $ 1,190,432.99

No assurance is provided on these financial statements.

The financial statements do not include a statement of cash flows.

Substantially all disclosures required by accounting principles generally accepted in the United States are not included.
Expenses are not presented according to function.
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KENTUCKY ENTREPRENEURSHIP EDUCATION NETWORK, INC.
CASH FLOW FORECAST

Budgeted (or Actual)
Expected Revenue

OCTOBER 2022 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 2023

Budgeted (or Actual)
Expected Expenses

Net Inflows

Projected
cash balance

Beginning Balance

$1,172,677.43
1,153,379.44
1,231,991.41
1,210,280.85
1,190,432.99
1,151,552.66
1,065,322.33
1,020,492.00
972,861.67
1,689,847.34
1,540,126.00
1,400,045.66
1,427,976.00

Oct 22 - actual 557.21 (19,855.20) (19,297.99)
Nov 22 - acual 100,495.63 (21,883.66) 78,611.97
Dec 22 - actual 572.71 (22,283.27) (21,710.56)
Jan 23 - actual 4,385.83 (24,233.69) (19,847.86)
Feb 23 - estimate - (38,880.33) (38,880.33)
Mar 23 - estimate - (86,230.33) (86,230.33)
Apr 23 - estimate - (44,830.33) (44,830.33)
May 23 - estimate - (47,630.33) (47,630.33)
June 23 - estimate 902,700.00 (185,714.33) 716,985.67
Jul 23 - estimate 5,000.00 (154,721.34) (149,721.34)
Aug 23 - estimate - (140,080.34) (140,080.34)
Sep23 - estimate 87,500.00 (59,569.66) 27,930.34

Oct - Sep 23 1,101,211.38 (845,912.81) 255,298.57
Ending Balance

For discussion purposes only

$1,427,976.00



KENTUCKY ENTREPRENEURSHIP EDUCATION NETWORK, INC.
STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NET ASSETS - CASH BASIS
FEBRUARY 28, 2023

ASSETS
Current Assets
10000 -Cash - City National Bank Checking $ 43,252.46
10500 - Cash - City National Bank Money Market 316,156.54
10550-Cash- PNC #5708 49,546.59
10555-Cash-PNC #5695 50,000.00
10560-Cash- PNC #5716 700,000.00
Total Current Assels 1,158,955.59
TOTAL ASSETS $ 1,158,955.59

LIABILITIES & NET ASSETS

NET ASSETS
31500 - With donor restrictictions $ 50,000.00
32000 + Without donor restrictions 1,108,955.59
TOTAL NET ASSETS 1,158,955.59
TOTAL LIABILITIES & NET ASSETS $ 1,158,955.59

No assurance is provided on these financial statements.

The financial statements do not include a statement of cash flows.

Substantially all disclosures required by accounting principles generally accepted in the United States are not included.
Expenses are not presented according to function.
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KENTUCKY ENTREPRENEURSHIP EDUCATION NETWORK, INC.
CASH FLOW FORECAST
OCTOBER 2022 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 2023

Budgeted (or Actual)
Expected Revenue

Budgeted (or Actual)
Expected Expenses

Projected

Net Inflows cash balance

Beginning Balance

$1,172,677.43

Oct 22 - actual 557.21 (19,855.20) (19,297.99) 1,153,379.44
Nov 22 - acual 100,495.63 (21,883.66) 78,611.97 1,231,991.41
Dec 22 - actual 572.71 (22,283.27) (21,710.56) 1,210,280.85
Jan 23 - actual 4,385.83 (27,683.69) (23,297.86) 1,186,982.99
Feb 23 - actual 208.99 (28,236.39) (28,027.40) 1,158,955.59
Mar 23 - estimate - (86,230.33) (86,230.33) 1,072,725.26
Apr 23 - estimate - (44,830.33) (44,830.33) 1,027,894.93
May 23 - estimate - (47,630.33) (47,630.33) 980,264.60
June 23 - estimate 902,700.00 (185,714.33) 716,985.67 1,697,250.27
Jul 23 - estimate 5,000.00 (154,721.34) (149,721.34) 1,547,528.93
Aug 23 - estimate - (140,080.34) (140,080.34) 1,407,448.59

Sep23 - estimate 87,500.00 (59,569.66) 27,930.34 1,435,378.93

Oct - Sep 23 1,101,420.37 (838,718.87) 262,701.50
Ending Balance $1,435,378.93

For discussion purposes only



KENTUCKY ENTREPRENEURSHIP EDUCATION NETWORK, INC.
STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NET ASSETS - CASH BASIS
MARCH 31, 2023

ASSETS
Current Assets
10000 -Cash - City National Bank Checking $ (1.48)
10500 - Cash - City National Bank Money Market 15.07
10550-Cash- PNC #5708 91,493.91
10555-Cash-PNC #5695 5,000.00
10560-Cash- PNC #5716 700,000.00
10560-Cash- PNC Monry Market #5569 307,152.87
Total Current Assets 1,103,660.37
TOTAL ASSETS $ 1,103,660.37
LIABILITIES & NET ASSETS
NET ASSETS
31500 - With donor restrictictions $ 50,000.00
32000 - Without donor restrictions 1,053,660.37
TOTAL NET ASSETS 1,103,660.37
TOTAL LIABILITIES & NET ASSETS $ 1,103,660.37

No assurance is provided on these financial statements.

The financial statements do not include a statement of cash flows.

Substantially all disclosures required by accounting principles generally accepted in the United States are not included.
Expenses are not presented according to function.
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KENTUCKY ENTREPRENEURSHIP EDUCATION NETWORK, INC.
CASH FLOW FORECAST

Budgeted (or Actual)

OCTOBER 2022 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 2023

Budgeted (or Actual)

Projected

Expected Revenue Expected Expenses Net Inflows cash balance

Beginning Balance $ 1,172,677.43
Oct 22 - actual 557.21 (19,855.20) (19,297.99) 1,153,379.44

Nov 22 - acual 100,495.63 (21,883.66) 78,611.97 1,231,991.41

Dec 22 - actual 572.71 (22,283.27) (21,710.56) 1,210,280.85

Jan 23 - actual 4,385.83 (27,683.69) (23,297.86) 1,186,982.99

Feb 23 - actual 208.99 (32,548.34) (32,339.35) 1,154,643.64

Mar 23 - actual 2,197.06 (53,180.33) (50,983.27) 1,103,660.37

Apr 23 - estimate - (44,830.33) (44,830.33) 1,058,830.04

May 23 - estimate - (47,630.33) (47,630.33) 1,011,199.71

June 23 - estimate 902,700.00 (185,714.33) 716,985.67 1,728,185.38

Jul 23 - estimate 5,000.00 (154,721.34) (149,721.34) 1,578,464.04

Aug 23 - estimate - (140,080.34) (140,080.34) 1,438,383.70

Sep23 - estimate 87,500.00 (59,569.66) 27,930.34 1,466,314.04

Oct - Sep 23 1,103,617.43 (809,980.82) 293,636.61

Ending Balance $ 1,466,314.04

For discussion purposes only



